AL1696
Document number: DS38304 Rev. 3 - 3
1 of 14
June 2023
©  2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AL1696
HIGHLY INTEGRATION OFFLINE DIMMABLE LED DRIVER

©  2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AL1696
Ordering Information
20 : 2.0A
30 : 3.0A
AL1696–XX XX  XX–13
MOSFET VoltageCurrent Option
A:   300V
BA: 400V
B:   500V
C:   600V
S7 : SO-7
Package Packing
13 :13" Tape & Reel
Part Number Part Number Suffix  Package Code Package
Packing
Qty. Carrier
AL1696-30AS7-13 -13 S7 SO-7  4000 Tape & Reel
AL1696-30BAS7-13 -13 S7 SO-7 4000 Tape & Reel
AL1696-20BS7-13 -13 S7 SO-7  4000 Tape & Reel
AL1696-20CS7-13 -13 S7 SO-7  4000 Tape & Reel
Marking Information
1696 - ZZZZ
(Top View)
YY WW X X
Marking ID
1696-30A for 3.0A/300V
1696-30BA for 3.0A/400V
1696-20B for 2.0A/500V
1696-20C for 2.0A/600V
Logo
WW : Week : 01 to 52; 52
YY : Year (ex: 23 = 2023)
X X : Internal Code
7 6 5
1 2 3 4
represents week 52 and 53
AL1696
Document number: DS38304 Rev. 3 - 3
12 of 14
June 2023
©  2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AL1696
Package Outline Dimensions (All dimensions in mm(inch))